GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA LAW DEPARTMENT

NO.F.7(9)-LAW/LA-1/02(P-1)/5866-72

Dated, Agartala, 3/ July, 2020

Corrigendum

Please read "(nominated by the Bar Council of Tripura)" in place of "(nominated by Tripura Bar Association)", as appears below the word 'Member', against Sl. No. vii, in the Notification of this department vide No.F.7(9)-Law/LA-1/02(P-1)/5129 - 41, dated 9th July, 2020, establishing the Tripura Advocates' Welfare Fund Trustee Committee.

By Order of Governor

(Sopan Chaudhuri) Dy. Secretary, Law

Government of Tripura

Copy to :-

- 1. The Ld. Advocate General, Tripura, Agartala.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. O/o the Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, Tripura, Agartala.
- 4. O/o the Chief Secretary. Govt. of Tripura, Agartala
- 5. O/o the Special Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura, Agartala.
- 6. The Principal Secretary, Home Depertment, Government of Tripura.
- 7. The LR & Secretary, Law Department, Government of Tripura.
- 8. The Chairman, Bar Council of Tripura, Agartala.
- 9. The Government Advocate, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 10. The Public Prosecutor, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 11. The Secretary, Bar Council of Tripura, Agartala.
- 12. The Manager, Government Press, Agartala, with a request to publish this Corrigendum in the next issue of Tripura Gazette.

13. The Director, IT Department, Indranagar, Agartala. He is requested to publish this Corrigendum in the 'Notice' Section of the official website of the Law & Parliamentary Affairs Department, Government of Tripura as well as in Tripura State Portal.

(Sopan Chaudhuri)
Deputy Secretary, Law
Government of Tripura